ه راج هر يا	3 4 4 34 65	. 10-4	ત્રા-મદગ્ર ન િ તેડો	ti de la écli des U	ndK		,
<u>ــ وؤن</u>	THE LA	*	Locades				
624.				ASS A.		•	
644	TT & ERFECT	BVIBBA CT BBI					
	A PEL		MERSES CITY	th The season is a	444 34	•	
£ \$A.	(3 d = #6x 3)	IN BE ARE MAN	MEATICO CATA	ic, beparted to a	*19 6L		
	C3 & TEMP (na visit to se	E ALERI				
		LMBASSI		- nat 64			
	24 M CAN 04 G TOT		•	MAR D4	•		
644	25 M 49 442	SIST AYES AND	_78 AND 80TH ST	S	~ +		
	as m cue q . !	E MAIN DEL HOS	HAVANA MAS I 4	MAD APR 64			
GH	CA N REA _	F WITH PAT WAS	MEXICO CITY	23 MAR 64		•	
644	GO O TRAV	PER FR HAV 21-	-23 HAR 64 BT FL	AME ECCA 665 ENFOL	TE CAN		
65A	UI NCUGA	MARIONE	,	65			
		MATICHS >	NEW YORK		76 BCT 67		
-			100		••••		
1/08/72	PA6E	1844	RET/MÓFÓÁN		ET CL 07 063729		
		2661	1611MALANA	EZ APP	ICI CL BI UDDICE		

116781	SECRET/HOFGRM CONT.	·		
L 65AD2 C	BEPORTED PNG	40	<i>j</i> •	
F- 88781 H	CUBA			···
L 70401 N			66 27 AUG 73	
70401 N	MEX MEXICO C	11 DEC 70	27 AUG 73	S
L 70A01 6	PES CUBA HAVANA HAVANA	27 AUG 73	OPEN	
BZAUZ R	CID COLON DIMAS	•	115501_	3 ;
C SZÁDZ S	UK LONDON	CA JUL 62		
L SONS I	COLLEAGUE			
L SCAOS V	DOMENECH GADEA CANILO	K		
L SOACS	MEX MEXICO	18 BEC 64		- 1 1
64A08 T	ASSOCIATE-SPENT AFTERNOON WITH	SAKER AT CUBAN EMB AND	DOMEN	
L 64A08 U	ASSOCIATE-SPENT AFTERNOON WITH LIEMBRACES MEXI-200	57 IN-30724	30 DEC 64	•
L - 64409 R	LWU LUCIO		116	
L 64A09 \$	CUDA HAYAMA HAYAMA	N VILLEGAL ARBOPR 64		
II POALA	APRIG-1 CSCI 3/2	781.763 19-6-102/4	46 MIL 11	
Ĺ 73AO2_R	SANTIESTABAN ROBERTO	LAZARO CASAMOVA	11 JUN 64- 115249	
L 73A02 S	MEX MEXICO T	CITY ZC JUL 73		
r Savos L	EAKER ACCOMPANIED SANTIESTEBAI	M MEX CUBA	47 AM 77	
73A02 W	SUPERIOR PEREZ WORKS FOR LUCTO APPRUG-1 SAMILESTABAN ROBERTO MEX EAKER ACCOMPANIED SAMILESTEBAN ODENVY DBA-1871	<u> </u>	13 AUG 23	
L OOAD3 U	APPRUG-1 CE311/0	0115-66	111 A	
DOADS U	HPRA_27	312	3A 039 AF	·
i OCAGE U	SUISOS OTA 294	0115-64 }12	03 16 71 03 160 71	
L COACE W	P 925 SLIGOS OTA 294	•	A3 EEG 31	•
1 50A04 V		<u> </u>		
L OOAOP U	SLIGOS OTA 294	,	03 768 71	
L	SLIGOS OTA 294	7	03 fee 71	
1 10ASA	0C0N-16	46	17 APR 64	- AA
L 64401 V	AVKIOO2		30 NCC 44	
64403	AMSPICE-1	67 In-20726		
64404				
L 64AO4 I	TSD_PASSPORT_MACHINE_RUN_AUG_	65		
64A05 L	AMMUG-1	00115-64	4	
L 64A05 1	PORMER CUMAN IS OPPICER SERVE	ID W CUBAN IS UNTIL APR 6	<u> </u>	•
64406	FORMER CUIS OFFICER SERVED W	TBIACUS		
E SEACT	AMMUG-1 CECI 3/	7781,765 19-6-102/4	11 JIA 64. *	
E 64807.1	FORMER CUIS OFFICER ARRYED W	AA BOA LIEFU BIUS		
65A01	PASSPORT MACHINE RUN AUG AMMUG-1 FORMER CUMAN 18 OFFICER SERVE CRC1 3/ FORMER CUIS OFFICER SERVED WARMUG-1 FORMER CUIS OFFICER SERVED WARMUG-1 FORMER CUIS OFFICER SERVED WARMUG-1 FORMER CUIS OFFICER SERVED WARMA 2/ PASSPORT	\$54-33201€	13 JAN 35	
E 45AQS	PASSPORT). Pag	11 100 65	and the second s
C 45AOS	L Lugarant	the state of the companion of the state of		

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

White the same of the same	•	ı			
					A COLUMN TO SERVICE STATES
4.2	11111	-113:19		**********	
2.23	C.E		11 PAR 36	•	
1-33		manell Milan !	6 :		
المرابعة المرابعة	- 19-43	. 124	، سور در س	<u> </u>	*
65452	76061 1A660	54511460 H/ME0)	7Ears I	¥	
- E 55401	SALES	The state of the s	25m1		
CANO 0	CUBA HAYANA	000004619 	JI MAR 36		
L 65404 6	CUEA 3	80000416 8	GA MAY 37	15 mad 66	
4 90001 C		- 9000¢5278 - 60007:0068	#4****		
L. LA .97401.1	CUBA NAVANA	RAYAGA -	11 RAR 36		
L OGAÇA E	BLA/BC/STRAIGHT	NEB1UM/5/10	160	•	•
C 03A06	LAIK / DK	CAUCASIAN	.:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C 00406	SCAR ON PEGNT TEMPLE			\$KIN	
L GOAGE			. •		•
L 00408	-				··
00A09			·		
L 00A10) .	,		NO 01 535	
C GLAGS		·	······································	12-81-83	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
57 (DV.)22	PAGE 1963	T/NOFORM	116781 EZ IMPBET	CL BY 063729	
			•	00 01 003101	
	•				
		4.30	844 A.S.	See a see a	y .
		` 3 ₹`?			
	escas.	T/NOFORM			•
עניין	CONT				
L ~ 64A06 I	PROTRUSING TEETH		: \$ - : - :	MB 01 526	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
65A02 0 1 70A01 0				MB 01 526 WB 03 466	
65A02 0 1 70A01 0 1 A 99A01 0 1 00A01 6	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LONDON	,		NB 03 466	
65A02 0 1 70A01 0 1 99A01 0 1 00A01 6 1 62A01 6	PIPE WIFE				
\$5002 0 \$70001 0 \$40001 0 \$60001 H \$6001 H \$6001 H \$6001 H	WIFE DIPT ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON OIFT CUBA FORM MIN DIFT INSPECTOR CONSUL	AYES		NB 03 466	. '
\$5002 0 \$70001 0 \$40001 0 \$60001 H \$6001 H \$6001 H \$6001 H	WIFE DIPT ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LONDON DIFT CUBA FORM MIN BIFT INSPECTOR CONSULTONAL FORM MIN			NB 03 466	_
65405 0 - 70401 0 - 90401 6 - 90401 H - 62401 H - 62401 H	WIFE DIPT ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIFT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULCUBA FORM MIN PIPT FIRST SECNETARY CHUB FORM SECNETARY	66 DEC 70-AUG 73		NB 03 466	. '
65405 0 - 70401 0 - 90401 6 - 90401 H - 62401 H - 62401 H	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULT CUBA FORM MIM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY CHUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY EMBASSY CUBA MEXICO C	66 DEC 70-AUG 73		NB 03 466	
6502 0 70401 0 4 99401 0 60401 6 62401 6 62404 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6 64604 6	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY CHUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMASSY CUBA MEXICO C MELINER (PC) OFFICER	66		NB 03 466	
\$7,020 0 \$7,001 0 \$7,001 0 \$7,001 6 \$7,001 6 \$7,001 6 \$7,001 6 \$7,001 6 \$7,001 6 \$7,000 6 \$7,000 6 \$7,000 6	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY CHUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMASSY CUBA MEXICO C MELINER (PC) OFFICER	66 DEC 70-AUG 73		NB 03 466	
65A02 0 A 99A01 0 D0A01 6 C0A01 H 64A04 H 64A04 H 65A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 64A03 L 64A03 L	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY CHUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMASSY CUBA MEXICO C MELINER (PC) OFFICER	66		NB 03 466	
65A02 0 A 99A01 0 D0A01 6 C0A01 H 64A04 H 64A04 H 65A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 64A03 L 64A03 L	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY CHUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMASSY CUBA MEXICO C MILLION OFFICER CUIS CASE OFFICER OFFICER DEGICER OFFICER DEGICER DEGICER OFFICER DEGICER DE	66	TILLEGAL DEPT	NB 03 466	
65A07 0 A 90A01 0 D0A01 6 C0A01 H 64A04 6 65A01 H 64A04 H 65A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 64A04 H 64A03 L 64A03 L	WIFE DIPT ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULTO CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMBASSY CUBA MEXICO C MELIBER CUIS OFFICER CUIS OFFICER CUIS DESCRIPTION CHIER PLAYS IMPORTANT RUE CLAIMED CUIS USING E CLAIMED CARRYING OF ELEMBER CUIS USING E CLAIMED CARRYING OF	DEC 70-AUG 73 ITY G-2 IM MEXICO IN EMB VERY AVAILABLE R US DOLL 100,0 R US DOLL 100,0	TILLEGAL DEPT COORDSMATES ACT DUCLAR TO PAY AGENTS LIVE TO PAY	NB 03 466	
65A02 0 A 90A01 0 A 90A01 6 GA01 H GA04 H GA04 H GA04 H GA04 H GA04 H GA06 H GA06 H GA07 H	WIFE DIPT ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSUL CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY EMUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMASSY CUBA MEXICO C MELBER (PC) OFFICER CUIS CASE OFFICER OFFICER CUIS DEL CHIEF OF CENTER PLAYS IMPURTANT RUE CLAIMED CUIS USING E CLAIMED CARRYING OVE REPOBLED GARRYING OVE REPOBLED GARRYING OVE REPOBLED GARRYING OVE REPOBLED GARRYING OVE RECALLED HAVA SEP 62	DEC 70-AUG 73 ITY BGI IN MEXICO IN ERB VERY AVAILABLE R US DOLL 100.0 8 FORMER STUDEN	COURDSMATES ACTOR TO PAY AGENT SUSTEMBLE TO PAY AGENT SUSTEMBLE AND ACTOR TO PAY AGENT SUSTEMBLE ACTOR TO PAY AGENT SUSTEMBLE ACTOR TO PAY AGENT A	NB 03 466	
65A02 0 A 90A01 0 A 90A01 6 GA01 H GA04 H GA04 H GA04 H GA04 H GA04 H GA06 H GA06 H GA07 H	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBAYLONDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY CHUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMBASSY CUBA MEXICO C MILLIER CUIS CASE OFFICER OFFICER CUIS DGI CHIEF OF CEHIER FLAYS IMPORTANT TILE CLAIMED CUIS USING E CLAIMED CURS USING OVE REPORTED BAZ MEMBER ARCALLED MAY SEP OO OFFICER REPORTED BAY US 4000	DEC 70-AUG 73 ITY G-2 IN MENICO IN THE VERY AVAILABLE R US DOLL 100,0 A FORMER STUDEN DULLARS FOR IMP	COORDSMATES ACTUAL TO PAY AGENTS US II. HAYA MILLIARY AGAINS OF THE COORDS AGENTS US II. HAYA MILLIARY AGAINS AGENTS AGENTS AGAINS AGENTS AGEN	NB 03 466	
65A02 0	WIFE DIPY ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBAYLOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIM DIPT INSPECTOR CONSULT CUBA FORM MIM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMIMS MEXICO C OFFICER OFFICER CUIS OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER CUIS OFFICER CUIS OFFICER OFFICER CUIS OFFICER CUIS OFFICER OFFICER CUIS OFFICER CUIS OFFICER CUIS OFFICER OFFICER CUIS OFFICER OFFI	DEC 70-AUG 73 IN MENICO IN EMB VERY AVAILABLE R US DOLL 100, OF B 10RMER STUDEN DULLARS FOR INF	TULEGAL DEPT COORDSMATES AC DULLAR TO PAY AGENTS OUTO PAY AGENTS ON FOREIGN AGENTS CASTRO DEC 64 TO RELIGION	NB 03 466	
65A02 0 70A01 0 90A01 6 60A01 H 62A01 6 62A01 H 64A04 H 68A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 70A01 H 64A04 H 64A04 H 65A01 H 70A01 H 64A03 L	WIFE DIPT ATTACHE EMBASSY CUBA/LOHDON DIPT CUBA FORM MIN DIPT INSPECTOR CONSUL CUBA FORM MIN DIPT FIRST SECRETARY EMUM DIPT FIRST SECRETARY SMASSY CUBA MEXICO C MEMBER (FC) OFFICER CUIS OFFICER CUIS OFFICER CUIS CLAIMED CUIS USING E CLAIMED CARRYING OVE REPOBIED G-2 MEMBER RECALLED MAVA SEP 62 OFFERED PAY US 4000 CUHA AMB PLANS IN AS JEWISH APPERABANCE BU JEWISH APPERABANCE BU JEWISH APPERABANCE BU	DEC 70-AUG 73 IN MENICO IN EMB VERY AVAILABLE R US DOLL 100, OF B 10RMER STUDEN DULLARS FOR INF	COORDSMATES ACCOUNT TO PAY AGENTS US IT. HAVA MILLIARY ACAT ON FOREIGN AGENTS CASTRO DEC CASTRO DECASTRO DEC CASTRO DEC CASTRO DEC CASTRO DEC CASTRO DEC CASTRO DECASTRO DEC CASTRO DECASTRO DECCASTRO	NB 03 466	

14-00000

Jun 3124 X6 1. Charlie Mughy, Des- Key Bla I slipe had call from OCD Ha. - Joules Cuesta contested DIS morn I said she wants written response To her letter, Des concerne ett she will get langer & note request I we done comply. V. I for letter withen by Jan Thery. Defead deaded of other not great d Det Ray a condente o blu and longer en oce? What strull we do zow. Send and letter already prepared by 1.7. or and and brewite. Rejected letter from AC/&AD and attituded Rocke by wet Man mullown, 1: feel 75 In Decision by C/CAD for decining by C/cAs. E, aduse Des Charles Muyl & ton hun adus Jack Llemeny Hof.

gen kul den sen I worker forth agent 2268

Mintelle senson

Mythereson

1 cc - Castro

1 cc - Madodu front

1 cc BEMORALDUM

OF CALL

CONS S

TOU WERE CALLED ST- TOU WERE VISITED BY

MILL CALL AGAIN

RETURNED YOUR CALL

FINANCE AN APPOINTMENT

BESTALL

BY CALL

FINANCE AN APPOINTMENT

BY CALL

BY ANTING TO DEE YOU

BY AN APPOINTMENT

BY ANTING TO THE CALL

BY ANTING TO DEE

BY ANTING TO THE CALL

BY ANTING TO THE

7 Oct 71 (Miami) Re: antonii Cuerta Valle

FBI doc 30 Mar 71 (Mimi) Re-antonis Cuesta Valle

TO A COURSE OF THE PARTY OF THE
S. CRATZ: 21: SECRET
1163/1325 27 JANUARY 1971
MCNI TAPAN DANIESANCIS DECEN DE DE DECEN DE STAGE TO SANCIS D'ALL'S
M6 0 [] Fall in CS Fall bo
124-9 Ins. OFF AN CICE OFF. 2 DOP HUP CADO
to be be described for the first and transport of the first of the fir
BECRE
THE HIAML COC MICRO. 28 JUN 11 142
BYBAT TYPIC ANECRU ANDENIN
REF: WH/MIAHI-0125 (IN-248374)
1. PRUGGEST LIVERGO BE ADVISED JELANCE HAS NO
PRESENT OR FITTURE OPERATIONAL INTEREST ANDENIA-14 AND
CAN HEITHER INFLUENCE NOR ASSIST ANY EFFORT OBTAIN RANSON
TO BYTHE HELEASE, ANT PROPAGANDA VALUE RESULTING PROBLEROFILMED
RELEASE CONSIDERED HIGHLY UNLIKELY. LNERGO CERTAINLY FEB 197
AWARE SEVERAL FORMER PRISONERS OF EQUAL STATURE RANSONED CRO. SER.
By Paullies in past two years with little if any propagator
MILEAGE GAINED FROM RELEASES.
2. SINCE LNERGO FULLY AWARE LNGOLD IS APPROPRIATE
CHANNEL TO APPROACT FOR GUIDANCE AND ASSISTANCE IN CONDUCT
OF SUCH DELICATE MATTER, HQS SUSPECTS RATHER TRANSPARENT
APPROACH TO JKLANCE MOTIVATED BY POSSIBLE RUMORS IN EXILE
COMMUNITY THAT JKLANCE PROVIDED RANSOM FOR AMSIGN-2 AND
OTHERS,
3. ALTHOUGH HOS RECORDS FAIL REFLECT EXTENT LNERGO
B 20/- 06/063 COORDINATING OFFICERS 28 JAN 1971 COORDINATING OFFICERS 206.28/3/3
B 20/- 06/063 COORDINATING OFFICERS Extracted true reference ALICHEMYICATING
RELEASING OFFICER SECRET GIOUP : GIOUP : GIOUP : GIOUP : GIOUP : Guiride in moisments downgroding one gertugatificities OFFICER
REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED.
The state of the s

		27 08-Q A 6-3, 7-6 76 714	LE-Gile or
	EESSAGE FORM TOTAL COPPLE:		
	SECRET		i
•			
			11 to
M IAAAA DAMMAATION	war Diegond adhan	7 to muscu	7 (4)
	Jean as to take as HECKETA CH		
6 ras. va.	KID/EDI		• •
		4-1	
(s bood leatness)	plate and time fried)	polarente es	
SECRET		CITE DIRECTOR /05	957
PAG	T 2	7,00	707
•			
RELATIONSHIP WIT	H AMDENIM-14, HE OBVIOU	ISLY WAS VOLUNTARY	•
LNERGO INFORMANT	FROM 62 UNTIL 65 WHEN	HE WAS RECRUITED	
BY LNNICA. INNI	CA TERMINATED THE RELAT	TIONSHIP 10 MAY 66.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
BHORTLY BEFORE T	HE PATAL COMMANDOS L EX	KAEDITION AHICH	
RESULTED IN ANDE	NIN-14'S CAPTURE 29 MAY	7 66.	
4. FILE: 2	01 281212. 201-061063.		
S. Carling Land	01 281313, 201-061063.		
S. Comments	01 281313, 201-061063.		
S. Comments			
S. Carling In the Control of the Con			
S. Control of			
S. Control of		M. 41 80W	
S. Carling In the Control of the Con		41 am	
S. Carling In the Control of the Con		Miller Commence of the Commenc	
S . Charles in	END OF MESSAGE	08	
S . Charles in	END OF MESSAGE	08	
S. Carling In the Control of the Con		08	
S. Carling In the Control of the Con	END OF MESSAGE	0s Wild	
S. Carling In the Control of the Con	END OF MESSAGE	0s Wild	
Vanne E. Ha WILLIAM V. BROF	END OF MESSAGE	Wild WESLEY L. LAYBO	URNE
Rane I. Ha	END OF MESSAGE	Wild W. L.	URNE
Vanne, E. Ha WILLIAM V. BROP	END OF MESSAGE	Wild WESLEY L. LAYBO	URNE
Vanne, E. Ha WILLIAM V. BROP	Childy A	Wild WESLEY L. LAYBO AC/WH/COG	URNE
Rame, E. Ha WILLIAM V. BROK	END OF MESSAGE	WESLEY L. LAYBO AC/WH/COG	URNE

SECRET (COMPANY TO STATE OF THE COMPANY TO THE COMP	
ASSESSED THE STREET SECTION OF THE S	\$ 10 E 17 3 71
	ACHER COFY
(" / "	•
C/WING FILE, VR C/RI/AU/C/CI C/5/2 ANI	חס חחף וואחם
(170-1	1. 1
(SECRET 202001Z JAN 71 CITE WH/MIAMI 812	1 3° °
مستعمل المنافع	
DIRECTOR	20 Jun 248374
RYBAT TYPIC AMECRU	
(L. LNERGOZMIAMI ADVISED STATION THAT:	
A. CONFIDENTIAL NEGOTIATIONS HAVE BEEN	INITIATED BY
WIFE OF AMDENIM-14 WITH AMECRU-1, TO ATTEMPT	RANSOM HUSBAND
(DR. MARTINIANO ORTA, A FRIEND OF AMDENIM-14'	S, IS ACTING AS
INTERMEDIARY WITH AMECRU-1 AND MET WITH HIM	CIRCA I JAN 1971
IN MIAMI BEACH TO DISCUSS RANSOM TERMS.	
B. RANSOM PRICE QUOTED BY AMECRU-1 WAS	5 \$50,000 AND HE
WANTED ASSURANCE IN WRITING FROM WIFE OF AME	DENIM-14 THAT SHE
COULD RAISE THE MONEY. SHE GAVE ASSURANCE A	
(PRIVATELY SHE HAD NO IDEA WHERE SUCH AN AMOU	
C. AMECRU-1 WAS IN NEW YORK 9 JAN ON 1	AIS WAI IU FARIS
PRESUMABLY TO INITIATE NEGOTIATIONS.	
D. LNERGO HAS A "HUMANITARIAN" INTERE	
AMDENIM-14 AND ASKED FOLLOWING QUESTIONS IN	FORMALLY OF STATION:
(1) CAN JKLANDE SUBSCRIBE TO THIS R	ANSOM IN ANY AMOUNT?
C (2) CAN JKI ANCE INFLUENCE OR OTHERW	ISE ASSIST IN THIS
RELEASE, 1.E., GET PRICE REDUCED?	entres (1) and the state of th
SECRET	

SECRET

e e C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F	~~*	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	SIGNET	<u> </u>	22.75.27.12.17.23
		(A ren Funes (n) (min)		
42.44.E :24. [13.165 [] 3.17165	####11.17 cm (# *# 3 cm) ##c#	8 731	
			,	
81 41	3		•	
PISSEM 81	***			
ACTION UNIT	FILE, VR			
SCYCH NO.	•			
PAGE 2 WH	/MIAMI 0125 S	ECRET		
. (3). CAN JKI ANCE	SUGGEST ANY SOURCES O	F FINDS FOR THIS	₹.'
		•	ter .	-
PURPOSE O	R ACT AS INTER	MEDIARY IN OBTAINING S	UCH FUNDS?	-
2. LN	ERGO/MIAMI COM	MENTED THAT RELEASE OF	AMDENIM-14 MIG	HT .
	: '			
· BE ADVANT	AGEOUS TO JKLA	NCE AS SOURCE OF INFOR	MATION (AND, PO	SSIBLY,
AS OPERAT	IONAL AGENTO A	S WELL AS BEING A PROF	AGANDA VICTORY	IN.
INE CUDAN	COMMUNITY.		a i jarah kacamatan dari dari dari dari dari dari dari dari	
t and a second		HAS REMAINED NON-COM		ASE
3. S1	CATION WH/MIAMI	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM	ITTAL RE THIS C	
3. S1	CATION WH/MIAMI		ITTAL RE THIS C	
3. ST	CATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
3. SI AS WELL A ADVISE TA	CATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
S. ST AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
S. ST AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL AADVISE TAABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
3. ST AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL AADVISE TAABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL AADVISE TAABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL AADVISE TAABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL AADVISE TAABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
3. ST AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL AADVISE TAABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
3. ST AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL AADVISE TAABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE
AS WELL A ADVISE TA ABOVE.	TATION WH/MIAMI AS ENTIRE SUBJE ACK HQS WISHES ILE: 201-28131	HAS REMAINED NON-COMM CT OF RANSOMING CASTRO STATION TO TAKE WITH L	TITTAL RE THIS COUNTY PRISONERS. PL	EASE

14-00000

FBI doc 27 Oct 69 (Miami) Re-Antonis Cuesto Valle Bureau # 105-1795

98 OF CHESTA լույլյուույա, ուսաատարա և առաանատարան և առանատարան և

SOCUMENT TRANSFER AND CROSS REFERENCE SUBJECT OF DOCUMENT DOCUMENT IDENTIFICATION BI FILE NO. DOCUMENT DISPOSITION 12. CROSS DEFENCES TO THIS FILE PERTINENT INFORMATION CUESTA IDFL) VALLE, ANTONIO 201-281313 100-009-014 DRC -23857 SEX M DOR ? CIT CUBA CUBA, HAVANA FILE IN 201-28/3/3 FILE THIS FORM IN FILE NO. 700m 807 wes services services. BECRET

į I FBI doc 10 May 68 (Miami) Re-antonio Cuesta Valle (aka-Tony Cuesta) Bureaut mm 105-1795

FBI doc 29 april 68 (mami) Re: Commandos L

5 March 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, WH/COG

SUBJECT:

James C. Wray

1. I called Mr. James C. Wray today to determine his reason for having called the Agency on 27 February regarding Antonio CUESTA Del Valle's patent application. At that time Wray had stated that as a patent attorney he was representing CUESTA who had an application pending on which some \$140 in fees was due.

- 2. Wray advised that he had been retained by CUESTA several years ago to file an application concerned with a high speed boat on which a patent was ready to issue upon payment of \$140 in filing fees. He stated further that as a consequence of CUESTA's subsequent capture he had been unable to communicate with him and that he had failed in his efforts to interest CUESTA's friends in assuming responsibility for the fees. Wray readily accepted my representations that the Agency had no responsibility in the matter. According to him, he had called us merely as a matter of last resort.
- 3. I found Wray's description of the boat's configuration and attributes to be interesting. While emphasizing that we had no responsibility for his client's present situation or for his fees, I suggested that he might want to provide me with the boat's specifications. Wray accepted this suggestion. My thought here was that an item of this nature might be of interest to SOD/Maritime Branch.

DERTY BLADEROROEN
Assistant General Counsel

ec: Mr. George Ladner (CS)

STOWN

201-281313

		CK CLASSIFIC! W		·					
	UNCLASSIFIED	CONSEN		PEINET					
OFFICIAL ROUTING SLIP									
70	NAME AND	ACCREES	DATE	INITIALS					
3	- Marcia S	Shatin		لمن					
		ď		200,00					
•									
		:		 					
-	<u> </u>								
8		<u>.</u>							
	AGION	DIRECT REPLY		E REPLY					
_	APPROVAL COMMENT	OISPATCH FILE	RECOMI	MENDATION					
	CONCURRENCE	INFORMATION	SIGNAT						
Rez	narke:								
			. 0 .	•					
(yer mun	Janke.	and Ja	ggmy,					
•	ve agual .	Jugging & would be call as	د طاه	neelle					
ی ا	٠	200 0	a 144.	TE A					
7	" repur		-	m 1					
	entery.	Please as	l og	c ti					
	do so _								
		- Lengung	- my	mourge					
	1the mel	لعر							
<u> </u>	المراجعة المستحد	n ealled Twill		neccer 3/4/6					
		ADDRESS AND PHONE		STAG					
	F			3/4/68					
}_	UNCLASSIFIED	CONFIDE	NTIAL	SECRET					
Peas	237 the previous	editions		(40)					

-7%

DATE 21 February 1553
TIME 1520 Fours

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION:

At 1520 hours, Mr. James C. WAAY called identifying himself as a Patent Attorney and requested someone contact him concerning Mr. Anthony CUISTA. Mr. Cuesta, according to Mr. Wray, filed a patent application, \$472.763, on 19 July 1965, for a high speed boat with a flexible hull. Mr. Wray sind that after filing, Mr. Cuesta left the United States and is now in a Cuban prison. Mr. Wray stated the reason he called is that he wants the Agency to either pay \$145.00 for the patent issue fee us the dealling is 10 April 1968, or talk to the Patent Office. Advised Mr. Wray that a report would be made of his call.

Samily dismoner of OGC (Blobeyron) and WHICEGEKO. agreed no response desired.

WAT Social (Harnel collab and soil OS

romand return toler watcos will osls

ACTION TAKER

A check in SR & CD was negative re Mr. Wray but two files, 242 093 and 530 946, were found on Mr. Cuesta.

REPORTING OFFICER William E. Craig TION:

DISTRIBUTION:
ORIG: DD/SEC (PTOS)
COPY: C/PHY. SD
COPY: C/PSD
FILE: BSB/PHYS. SD
COPY:

CHIEF, BUILDING SECURITY BRANCH,
ROBERT D. BUCKLEY

PZ.

GAN 1798 CASOLETE PREVIOUS

CONFIDENTIAL

(10 61)

		سبد دورور				:5 % c : v : E		0	
i	. finial co		na per	Leg	}	Lass end the eliminate by p		0	
2	L. During beiners	E: 8-00%	ه ۱ مومندو د ومستری		į	Enterprise Coas butte enter	reced }	. 0	•
1	liggevervelos. Rúmi							•	
	2016	2	•	1			• •	0	
		_		-		TO ALL ASSALSSE		0	
	. •	÷	` ••	•		· CC-PENTS			
		•		<u>. </u>	95-			0	
•	• 10	9004 mg.	9418-48	re e e e e e e e	*****			Ö	
ı	Work b		22 JU:	1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	·WR				ľ
<u>ا</u>	2 Contraction		-	(i)	-	9.4		.0	l
	WURLella	_ رُ		***	MP	get make you	نام	0	
	•	MC		477-51	91	Le & brandham			ŀ
_	-	C.K.		28/2	er X	man		0	
į	sul-la	CT	2500	2500	08:23			0	
	0 /41	his	-		1135	1:17. M		. •	l
4	KEDYIN	u.Ö.		 -		عمر) ورا و		0	
4	Wickin					ا عليها مونا		0	
	7								l
(WHICKE		<u> </u>	 -		102		0.	l
	•	S C:/1	CA STAI	4			الله	0	l
_	e. authorise.	0	02 13	tre	/				Ì
_	10. 8100 10	01	70-	2	**			0	١
•	in Sign	<i>5</i> 0	11/4					o	ł
	11.		7			PROCESSING DEFERED	\neg	٦	1
_		024 804	COOTAL	92 46	ļ	PLEASE ENDICATE ACTION Destroy. Records Offices		0	1
•	- إليد	ותפסינת	nte.			Stamp and Signature Required.			l
١.	TIAU					Route to NO.OU, RAI G	7.0	0	1
Ŀ	KID/C/C	F-0-43	<u> </u>		25	Clossily to 8131	3.	ō	
			:	1	CE	Route to RID FACE RAY-	· # 5 -	14.	ľ
ŀ	P10/01/2		1:		10			O	
	walder c	line	1/100	J.m.	ビド	West madeli		0	
	16.				. K	STRACT X INDEX X	Eren		
Ļ	17,		<u> </u>	11 21/	FILE TITL			C	
	6.73				1	15.8 - 100	2.16		
ľ	TRACE		rthler,		VILLE NUI	CI SI 1 2	•] ~	1
ŀ	ACOUEST .		HOLI	上分	17:2	1 LAN DESCRIPTION	HEER	0	1
		.•				UFGA 270	20	0	
L	114 116 mas 114	unus -	•		119	17:14 (07)]	
• '	1.44 616a aif 1467	40			SECRE	Race Distro	162 1201	h.	'

KAPOK/SECRET Chief, TH Division of Station, JINALE DE Typic/Operational CUIS Recruttment of IDENTITY 1. On 8 and 13 June 1967 the local LNERGO officer who is handling the "IDENTITY case informed a JHWAVE officer that she had been recruited by the CUIS on her recent visit to Cuba. LNERGO requests that the know-ledge of this information be kept to a minimum, for they intend to operate her as a double agent. LNERGO does not intend to disseminate any information on the case, at this time; however, the following information was provided so that JNVAVE could furnish LNERGO with traces and connents: A. IDENTITY received permission from U.S. and Cuban authorities to travel to Cuba to visit her inprisoned husband. She arrived in Cuba on 7 April 1967 and *(fnu) INFANTE of the MININT met her at the zirport. in general, INFANTE was her escore; however, she also had to keep Tita (Inu) at *telephone number 30-2056 informed of her movements. *Enrique ECHEVARRIA was also assigned to IDENTITY's case and she thought possibly that he was INFANTE's superior officer. She described ECHEVARRIA as a DSE officer who had formerly been in the 3.8. and who had some type of a back ailment. . Attachment: IDENTITY Distribution: 3- WH/CCG w/att. U/S/C /continued/ tares or spiral JUN 1 9 1937 16 Jun 67 CROSS REPERENCE TO CEINA CA JOHN HOTARIO UFGA-27820. COMPUNIES PLEMENT A CASSIFICATION . **4** 🗸 201-201313 KAPOK/BECRET **建设的的现在分词的现在分词的现在分词的对象的** المعتبر المراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة

tage and 47aul ALECKED was his applicant. her husband was normally kept at the Campo Libertad Ecspital. not at the main building, but at a small building on the hospital grounds. She visited him frequently at the hospital and on one occasion they not in an office at the Villa. Varieta Detention Center. This office had telephone numbers 40-3535 and 40-3536.

C. On 13 April INFANTE made the recruitment pitch to IDENTITY. He said the pitch was on behalf of the DSE and would benefit her and her husband. He said if she would successfully report on anti-Castro activities in Miani, and especially activities of the Commando L, for a period of six months they would release her husband from custody; and after three years of reporting they would grant him permission to depart from Cuba. She said that she certainly wanted to belp her husband; however, she did not have any information regarding hor husband's activities nor information about anti-Castro activities in Mismi, · INFANTE instructed hor to just do her best and he thought everything would work out all right.

D. For the next few days, INFANTE debriefed her on her family, friends, work, etc.

E. From 20 thru 22 April she was picked-up daily by infante and taken to a safehouse in the Marianno district of Havana for training. Somewhere along the route, the would stop and pick-up the instructor, *Pascual (LNU), they Pageual gave IDENTITY training in document photography, development, and techniques in the collection of information. She was instructed in the use of a single lens reflex campra and although she claimed to have done very poorly, Pascual assured hor, that with more practice, she would do OI. He told her to purchase a camera and two goose nock table lamps with 100 watt bulbs on her return to Miami and practice until che became proficient.

P. IDENTITY was instructed to print or typewrite. (using all uppercase letters) her reports as she obtained the information, held then and every fifteen days photograph them, develop the film, destroy the reports, and held the negatives. Every six menths she would take all of the negatives to New York and deliver them to *Chafik Homero SAKER Zonni (201-335014) at the Cuban U.N. Mission. Her first assigned mosting with SAKER was scheduled for any work day between 28 Ecptember and **9** Octobor 1967.

IDENTITY was told that sho would have no further contacts with the DSE in Cuba, but should she have any serious trouble, she could write to "Rafaela Demonch E. which my Avenida 41 # 6811

Ent. 68 y 70 Coiba, Marianao, Havana, Cuba"

Dar.

كفح the was told to make up a false name and roturn address and sign the letter with the first name used in the return address. She did not receive a code name, was told nothing about 60, was not promised mency nor expenses, and was not given any further information or training.

/continued/ FAUT HA AS BELVILLUS EDITION POKOECRUT \$011'1HUE 9

CONTINUATION OF DISPATCH EAPOK'S ECRET | LTC4-27520 Possible JIMAVE traces on the above are as follows: Havana telephone number 30-2056. Number listed to Ma Antoniota MARRERO; 8 No. 10 Vedado. (1965 Havana Tolephone Directory) Lt. (fou) MARRERO was listed as a DSB member assigned to Villa Harista and in charge of prisoners. (UFGA-26564, 30 Dec 66) Avenida 41 # 6811. Address listed to Pedro Raul EODRIGUEZ. (1962 Havana Address Book) Omar HERMANDEZ. Omer HERNANDEZ name appeared on list of Cuban G-2 agents and/or Cuban officials involved in the Rovolutionary Trials in La Cabana from 18 April 1960 through 25 August 1961. (UFGA-03228, 6 Feb 62) Onar HERNANDEZ was identified as a Communist and a G-2 agent in Havana who infiltrated anti-Castro groups. (UTGA-.03492, 13 March 62) Lt. Oper HEMIANDEZ was identified as a DEE Interrogator at Villa Mariata. (UFUA-24423, 8 Feb 66) **(4)** Omer HEDMANDEZ was described as a DOR agent who has acted as an investigator in several trials acted on by the Cuban Revolutionary Courts. (UFGA-25012, 25 April 66) Raul ALFONSO was described as a DSE interrogator stationed at Villo Marista. (UFGA-27168 A01, D. 16 March 67) John H. EARMORIER 104 52a Bag Extrions tollion. KAPOK/NEONET

e Žien

**		2.01e	
CONTROL OF BASE	Course to sale	(ECILTONA OF EASE	
	(SCCUPATICE	au ar	
.1	EU1227 : 1-1	4	1-1
BASEL - STATE FOR SALA, 6			11.
POPUL BEOLINGOS			[]
		•	{
use .	SIVER SANE BILL	SELE BANE .]	11
ana Velephone No.	40-5535	201-	
- h	COUNTAY SO SIATE	CITY/TOWN OF SURTE	1 1
Dish.3)	OCCUPATION 3	SERIE CINCS	1 1
SAMES - STATE TYPE CARA	MICHAELE !		1 1
POLILL BLYGAMATION			{ }
#3 - J S			11
	Karista Detention Center	•	[]
		•	11:
OH.	GIVEN SIANE BI	ODUL HAMS	- I
ana Telephone Ko	COUNTAY OF BIATE	SUI.	11
•1			
esting .	DECUPATION .	RESIDENCE .	
PRUIS - BIATE TIPE IARA.	ALIAG, MAIDENS		
•			
RELEVE BUT THAT HOSE			11
10 - 352			
#0-353 Bo at Villa Es			
#0-353 Bo at Villa Ka	rista Dotention Center		
#0 - 3 = 3 Bo at Villa Es	rista Dotention Center	IODLE MAME 201-	
40-353 Bo at Villa Es	rista Dotention Center	COPLE NAME 201-	
Bo at Villa Es	rista Dotention Center Pascual Country of SIRTH	- 201-	
Bo at Villa En	Pascual Country of SIATH Country of SIATH Country of SIATH	- 201-	
Bo at Villa Es	Pageual Country of BIATH	CITY/TOWN OF BILLTH	
Bo at Villa Es	Pascual Country of SIATH Country of SIATH Country of SIATH	CITY/TOWN OF BILLTH	
Bo at Villa En	Pascual Country of SIATH Country of SIATH Country of SIATH	CITY/TOWN OF BILLIN	
Bo at Villa En	Page al Country of SIATH COCUPATION 24 / COUNTRY OF SIATH COCUPATION 24 / COUNTRY OF SIATH	CITY/TOWN OF BILLIN	
Bo at Villa En	Pascual Country of BIATH COCUPATION CANADAM ALIAS, MAIDENS	CITY/YOWN OF SHITE	
Bo at Villa En	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION CANAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/TOWN OF SIXTE	
Bo at Villa En	Pascual Country of BIATH	CITY/TOWN OF SIATE	
Bo at Villa En ALL PRODUCTION TRANSPORTER TO JAMES	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF SIATH COCCUPATION 24 / CALLAS, MAIDEN) CONTRY OF SIATH COCCUPATION 24 / CALLAS, MAIDEN) COUNTRY OF SIATH COCCUPATION 24 / CALLAS, MAIDEN) COUNTRY OF SIATH CONTRIBUTE Chalik Homoro	CITY/YOUN OF SIGHT	
Bo at Villa En ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL A	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION COUNTRY OF BIRTH	ALSIDERCE ALSIDE	
Bo at Villa En ALL AND BALLOVELEM TO AN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/YOUN OF SIGHT	
BO at Villa Example. BO at Villa Example. PARTO SERVICE TO ATA TO ATA BANK OF LICTH ACROSSICS CONTRIVERS ACROSSICS CONTRIVERS	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/YOUN OF SIGHT	
BO at Villa Example. BO at Villa Example. DALLOW SELECT TOLIN TOLIN BANK OF LILTH SERVICE OF CLUTH SER HAVIED - CTATE TYPE (ARA	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/YOUN OF SIGHT	
Bo at Villa Ex ALE LATIU DA. 1 OF SILEM TO 1 TO 1 DATE OF LILITH REN HAVIED - STATE TYPE (ARA ER HAVIED - STATE TYPE (ARA	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/YOUN OF SIGHT	
Bo at Villa Es ANTI CALLOVERAM THE MANUAL PROPERTY OF ANTI- ANALY KER Zonni	PARCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION ALIAS, MAIDEN) COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/TOWN OF SHITE A.J. L. RESIDENCE RIDDLE HAME 201- 335014 CITY/TOWN OF BIATH RESIDENCE	
BO AT VILLE EX AND DALLOW SILEM THE TOTAL SILEM TOTAL	PABCUAL COUNTRY OF BIRTH COCCUPATION ALIAS, MAIDEN) COUNTRY OF BIRTH	CITY/YOUN OF SIGHT	

.;

20120

.

				1 5		
1	වෙන්න දෙන දෙන කොදන දෙන	satta taran	EAPOK	1756-2	7900	
	NUTRICIONS BEST					
1	E Melecta	Spend	•		201-	7
	MS 611 0 102		11 60 1 1 10	Cirt/s	On a 60 Bintu	
l	OTHER MAKES - STOLE TIPE OF	e inita	/038 keur t	CC-P AANISA	- (4	
l	MOTERACIA MARKICA		•			_
١	•	- □ Avenid	a 41 c5811	•		
	•	Ent. 6 Karian	8 y 70, Celba	uba		
١	GURNAME	41164		MIDDLE MARE	201-	
	SATE OF BIETS	·	MAY OF FILLS		Outh ex Bintal	
	CALIFORNIA	GCCUPAT	100	82316	INC8	
	ADEMOUAL HISOLIKATION					-
		# · ·				
	EUDEUM .	61VEATED	<u>ea</u>	Eliable R. Cala	201-	
И	•					
	6 EE	eso		· · · · en a	OWN EP BILTA	
	curárin			emal		-
	CLUSTICALITY CALLS AND S. (-
	curárin			BESID		
	CLUSTICALITY CALLS AND S. (BESID		
	CHARACTER AND STORE AND ST	ARA ALMA, HAID:://	iji i	BESID	2M23	
	ESTATE STATE STATES OF STA	ANA ALLIA, MAID:::15	iji i	MEDIO MEDIO		•
	CHARACTER AND STREET AND STREET MATERIAL AND S	ANA ALLIA, MAID:::15	ALLE	MIDDE NEED	201-	4
	COTHER POLICE CONTROL OF STATE	OCCUPAT	AME INTAV OF BIRTH	Single E-12	201-	
	CHARE THE CALL AND THE CHARE THE CALL AND TH	OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	AME INTAV OF BIRTH	BLUE E 122 GIET/ LEGE	201-	
	CLARES COMES - CAVE AAS COLORER POTES COLORER POTES CAVE AAS CAVE AAS COLORER POTES CAVE AAS CAVE AAS COLORER POTES CAVE AAS CAVE AAS COLORER POTES CAVE AAS	OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	AME INTAV OF BIRTH	BLUE E 122 GIET/ LEGE	201-	
	COTHEN MALES - STATE WAS ELEMANAME EURHAMME EURHAMME ETHE DATE OF BILTH COTHEN MANUES - STATE TO SE ADDITIONAL MANUEL STATE TO SE	OUVER N. COU	ALIE INTAY OF BIRTH	Sibulation of the state of the	201-	
	CITIES AND TO A PARTY WAS A COMMAND OF THE CAME OF THE COMMAND OF THE CAME OF	OCCUPATION	AME MINY OF SINTH	Side Care	201-	
	COTHER MALES - STATE VAN 2 (I ADDITIONAL IMPOLITATION COTHER DATE OF BILLY COTHER CAMES - CTALE \ 11 (ADDITIONAL IMPOLITATION ADDITIONAL IMPOLITATION LURHANS	OCCUPATION	AME INTAY OF SIRTH THOM DATE PERMY OF SIRTH	MINDLE MANY	201-	
	COTACH MARCH STATE WAS ELEMANDED OTHER MARCH INFOLITATIONS COTACH MARCH INFOLITATIONS COTACH MARCH INFORMATIONS COTACH MARCH INFORMATION COTAC	GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GOCCUPA	AME INTAY OF SIRTH THOM DATE PERMY OF SIRTH	MINDLE MANY	E.DI-	
	COTTRESS OF ANY AND ADDITIONAL INFOLITATIONS EVERALNE COTTRESS OF ANY ANY OF BIRTH COTTRESS OF ANY ANY OF BIRTH LUTTRESS OF BIRTH COTTRESS OF ANY ANY OF BIRTH LUTTRESS OF BIRTH COTTRESS OF BIRTH	GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GOCCUPA	ALIE INTAY OF BLATH THOM TAKE PETINY OF BLATH THOM	MINDLE MANY	E.DI-	
5	COTTEM MADES - STATE VADE (ADDITIONAL IMPOLITATION COTTEM LINE COTTEM LINE COTTEM LINE COTTEM LINE LUMINALLE LUMIN	GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GOCCUPA	ALIE INTAY OF BLATH THOM TAKE PETINY OF BLATH THOM	MINDLE MANY	E.DI-	
	COTTEM MADES - STATE VADE (ADDITIONAL IMPOLITATION COTTEM LINE COTTEM LINE COTTEM LINE COTTEM LINE LUMINALLE LUMIN	GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GIVEN ALIAS, LIAIDELIS GOCCUPA	ALIE INTAY OF BLATH THOM TAKE PETINY OF BLATH THOM	MINDLE MANY	E.DI-	
	COTTEST ESTED COTTEST MADES - GYATE VAN E (ADDITIONAL IMPOLITATION COTTEST SHIP CO	OCCUPATION ALIAS, MAIDEIN	ALIE INTAY OF BLATH THOM TAKE PETINY OF BLATH THOM	MINDLE NAME CONT.	EDI-	

.

The material contains accommance allegang the National Secenta of the United Sales within the elegand of the Europeage Laws, Tide 18 U.S.C. Sect. 773 and 734, the transmission or revoluted at which in any market by an impulsion common a proposed by law.

C-0-8-P-X-D-B-E-7-I-4-L

COUNTRY

Cube

REPORT NO.

00-K-323/16570-67

SULLECT

Prestment of Antonio Cuesta Valle,

DATE DISTR

9 Jun 67

Political Prisoner of the OOC

NO. PAGES

RUBBNCES (356)

LA CIRL C-DC7-53338

- CIEW

DATE OF INFO. 17 May 67

PLACE & DATE ACO. --- 17 May 67

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION

[This report was developed by an Air Force AFRIN representative assigned to the office of preparation.

- 1. My secretary recently returned from a 17-day visit to Havana, Cuba. Through conversation, with her, I learned of her visit and permission to visit her husband, Antonio Cuesta Valle, a political prisoner of the Cuben government.
- 2. Cuesta, who was active in an anti-GOC movement, was taken prisoner on 29 May 66 in company of four other men, while on an infiltration visation. While trying to escape he supposedly blew up his boat and as a result of the explosion he lost his left hand at the wrist. He was captured along with Eugenio Saldivar Cadena, and both are presently held prisoners at the Military Hospital in Marianao, Havana.
- While in Havana she was permitted, on a daily basis, to visit with her husband in his hospital cell. She was permitted to visit alone with him on one occasion in a room that had several mirrors and for a period of approximately 15 minutes. The remainder of her visits were in the presence of her assigned escort or the guard assigned to her husband's ward. She knew her escort as "Infante," and he was always dressed in civilian clothes. He was most polite and courteous at all times. She was told what hours she could visit her husband by phone each specific day, and her escort would pick her up and take her to the hospital.
- 4. I was told that her husband has been given the best treatment available and that he had no complaints in that respect. He is suffering from sivenced active cataracts and is almost blind. He has been treated by two Soviet doctors, but due to the language barrier proper treatment was not administered and the Soviets became very angry at the nurses at the hospital. Considering his background he is being treated like a VIP. He was told that a Cuban specialist is going to take his case in the near future. He said that his food is very good and generous servings are the order of the day. By direct order of Fidel he is furnished a box of the best cigars, and they are replenished each time the box becomes empty. During a Sunday afternoon he and his wife were taken to the beach. complete with a picnic lunch, in company of four guards that kept a distance of about 100 feat.

Q-Q-E-F-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L

-3 - 201-28/3/3

17.35 to 17.

distribution to the state of the

- he has not been formally charged and she was told that because of his condition a date could not be set. However, she was told not to worry biname Pidel was a simi sen and would be nost leniont with his case. The yes also told that as far as the Cuben government was concerned she could visit with him again at any time in the future.
- She stayed with family members of her husband and was permitted to go anythere she liked when not visiting her husband, but because of fear

```
she stayed in her quarters.
                                                                                                                     निक कार्यक्र के हुँची प्रकार के किया ने गांव की है। अने प्रकार के के के के के किया कर की कार्यक के
                                                                                                             And the first of the property 
                                                                                                           Authorities & Secretaria de la company de la
                                                                                                                   and for the second second in the second second second second
                                                                                                               Some of the land control in the war to the property of the pro
                                                                                                                   A desired variously recommon product a supply of the second of the secon
                                                                                                                       the constitution of French Control
                                                                                                                        tings will be been about the first better the first test being
                                                                                                                       Reduced assistat. In taxileric manyoner with committees through
                                                                                                                          Dig is branches his swiften
Mary Market Barrier St.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 Triesmes of Mismalin Gratina Valley,
Ambaute of Gritinish at min 1990, 12
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Grand.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            the control of the co
                                                                                                                                                                    Migan Jan And Thinnes
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 €-0-#-₽-$-₽-$-#-₹-$-$-A-&
                                                                                                                                                                                                िता होते. भूगक्ष्मात्रकारा ।
इ.स.च्याक्त के प्राप्तित्व स्वीतिकारकार । इ.स.च्या १५० मा १००० हो ।
इ.स.च्या १९८० वर्षा १९८० स्वीतिकार । इ.स.च्या १९८० हो ।
```

in the continuent of the continuent of

CLASSIFE TO FILE W. 2015 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	ISSIFIED NESSAGE TO	1 (26)	
FILE 013 P RET. TO SPANCE [SECRET		REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED
	esce/weil ectifics	-	
ACTION ACTION			UNIT TIME TOV
WHICES B	ED COPY		1 1
LITE THE CONTRACTOR	wlops, calicz, F.	alunz.	
			
SECRET 871945Z CITE	MVAVE 6475	7 A:	187 IN 40135
DIRECTOR INFO MEXICO CITY		*	
TYPIC	`	r	N = lev
REFERENCE: DIRECTOR 7442	3 (NOT SENT MEXIC	0)	- J
1. FYI: AMOTS AND AM	-	 :	ALEACT X
BLANCO DE CUESTA, WIFE OF			Reco
MEXICO CITY 2 APRIL, PLAN		A 7 APRIL FOR	
TVO VEEK VISIT WITH HUSBA			
	1966 LOCAL ACSI I		
STATION OF BLANCO PLANS T		•	
HUSBAND WHO FORMERLY ACSI	• • •		
BEEN IN CONTACT WITH CHAF	IK HOMERO SAKER Z	ENNI OF NEW	
YORK CUBAN UN MISSION.	CSI ASKED IF STAT	ION WANTED TO	
PURSUE AS OPS LEAD. STAT			D
ACSI INFORM FBI. FBI WAS	INFORMED AND THE	Y HAVE BEEN	
MONITORING CASE.	:		
SECRET	SECRET		
estime is		this constant	VA MIN NA
antonir de	la Curla l	/ elle 28	کا 13
(3)			201-281313
TO THE PARTY OF TH			7april 67
the state of the s	Latina and the second s	The second secon	The state of the s

DIA der 20 May 66 Subject - Withdrawal of U.S. Army Proposal - Cuba

FINE ME

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

4 7.5 1

50 15413 (201-783822)

Subject was terminated without prejudice by ACSI on 17 January 1966

File: 7/DC/8-66

Le. Ce. Tomin Expir 1/25/26

That 50 154/3 and 50 154/0

wow Days along January.

28 April 6: 1057 report windthe of

50-154/3 and 50-154/0.

Minelett 28 April.

SECRET

201-281313

SECRET

Sidnici w	DOCUMENT		GOCLARENT IDENTIFICATION				
		1. 01 FILE 80.	1		7		
		8. 81Mates 61		57450L 00. 6 - 84			
•	•	1		Į.			
·	ł	i	OF 1940. 0. ETALD.				
P# 404	6. 0418 POOCE 9 00 9 :	10: 0100/2/441	10 14	11. 0470			
	DOCUME	at 01526517106		1			
10- C0000 04/C0000 TO TO		10. 12.00	****** *******************************				
	PIATUR	ENT_INE PROMITED					
k .							
•				•			
•		··					
•	en tradición de la companya de la co				4,		
	A STATE OF THE STA	and the state of the second			` ·		
CUESTA	(DEL) VALLE, A	NTONIO	19-002-0	12	`		
201-28	11313	Ŭ	FGA-2503	2			
SEX M	DUB F		2 MAY 66				
CIT CL		į	2				
OCC 7	A OF THE PUERTO	RICO GROUP O) F	<u>.</u>			
COMAN	N OF THE PUERTO DOS L. OF INTERI	EST TO MESIER	.m				
INTEL	Le Lot of the SA 1989	er Grante Mariante					
					ri — Mita is Anna Visa x		
			R 660	5170628	3.5		
					e e e		
, 3 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		불쾌터 얼마셨					
		Antonia.					
Y	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	A≥ i		00.1	2/7 🕺		
3.		r.	FE IIA	201-281	1 1		
·		4-	. T				
	ORM IN FILE NO.	15473/20 1					
FILE THIS F	ORM IN FILE NO.	SECRET					

. . 14-00000

	SECRET (COMPANY)	·			
DOCUMEN	•				
SUBJECT OF DOCUMENT		DOCUMENT ICENTIFICATION			
	at FILE NO		_		
Julita, Centonio	Valle 1 mine		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
•	7. SOURCE CO.	1910011 0. BOLL OF 1000 0.	1 VALUAT 1 Co		•
ANALYST A TO DATE	PROCESSED 10 01566WID	ATES 10 111: DATE			•
ns 23 9	mu 6/				
12. CAOSS OCFERACE TO THIS FILE	COCUMENT DISPOSITATION			:	•
TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	119. 184	TILE NO.	,	:	
	PERTINENT INFORMATION			ł	7
1. Incolo			•		
1 96 1 1 100	* *****	*1			έ
W/ to / 4	I RESTRICTED CI/OA FO	lder of the subject		\	
OF THIR	201 ETD UNIT C# 92	1116	•		,
8565	72				•
8565					
	·				
					e de la companya de l
1					
		(Charles			
			Constant		
					一人は終
			og 🖟 💮 🚧		

70RM 867 446 PARVIOUS EDITION

FILE THIS FORM IN FILE NO.

SECRET

Transition of the

FOR DETAILS OF COORDINATION, PLYASE SEE: 7/nc/8-

File in: 201-28/3/3

.

.

SECKET

OGC 66-0119

19 JAN 1966

Honorable J. Walter Yeagley Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Yeagley:

By letter of 5 January 1966, you advised that the Department is contemplating prosecutive action against certain individuals involved in the hit-and-run raid conducted in the Havana Harbor area in November 1965. In this connection, you requested our comments relative to any past or current interest this Agency might have had or has in Antonio CUESTA Del Valle and whether disclosure of that interest in the event of prosecution would be detrimental to its operations. In addition, you also requested to be advised whether this Agency has or ever had an operational interest in Jorge MAS Canosa or his anti-Castro organisation, the Cuban Representation in Exile (RECE).

This Agency has no present operational interest in CURSTA or MAS, although it did have in times past. We do not believe that disclosure of those past interests would have any serious consequences for the Agency.

For your information, with 393 Committee approval, this Agency does have a relationship pursuant to which limited financial support is provided for the maintenance of its Miami office. While MAS should not be knowledgeable of this fact, any statements he might make should not affect our relationship with that organization.

Stacorely.

SIGNE

Lawrence R. Houston General Counsel

CC: Thomas Flores
Donald Huefner

SECRET



Jan. 14, 1966

1. Mr. Bladerghoen of CGC phoned on 12 January. After checking back with Jept. of Justice he learned that latter is in contact with Army concerning Juesta. He suggested I not tell Army this but tell them that Justice has an interest in the man.

2. This datem I called Maykovich who was well aware of the Justice interest. He said that Justice was now waiting for an assessment of the man by Army.

D. Huefner

CONFIDENTIAL

	REGISTRATION REQUEST	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1190 NO 1979 DATE 201 NO 28/3/3
CUESTA VALLE, Ant	onio	
ALIASES AND/OR SPELLING VARIATIO		
DATE OF BIRTH	PLACE OF BIRTH	CITIZENSHIP
PRESENT ADDRESS		OCCUPATION .
PRESENT EMPLOYMENT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TRAVEL		
ADDITIONAL PERTINENT IDENTIFYING	OATA	

Terminated without prejudice 10 May 1966 SUBJECT would not submit to control.

BOY ALTONATION TO TON

CUNHILLINTIAL

B. GROUP OF CUBAN EXILES, LATER IDENTIFIED AS
CUESTA, ROMER, FERNANDEZ ANTA, DIAZ, ZALDIZAR, EXERCISING
WITH SEABIRD BEARING REGISTRATION FL-8509-F, WERE SPOTTED
BY WAVE OFFICER IN FLAMINGO KEY AREA ON 18 APRIL 66.
SINCE CUESTA KNOWN AS ACSI AGENT, CHECK MADE WITH LOCAL
COSI, WHICH REPLIED THAT CUESTA STILL BEING USED BUT
ACTIVITY IN QUESTION NOT SPONSORED BY ACSI.

ING 201-301881. STATION SUBJECT ON "FRD" PAYROLL, POA

NOT REQUESTED.

C. SEE ATTACHMENT TO FI/DEPARTMENTAL COORDIN-

SECREC

201-28/3/3

PAGE2 JMWAVE 1289 S E C R E T

ATICN GROUP MEMO DATED 11 APRIL 66 (POUCHED TO JMWAVE
WITHOUT MANIFEST). ATTACHMENT, DATED 5 APRIL 66, CONCERNS COGEDINATION OF ACSI OP INTO CUBA INVOLVING USE
CF ANTONIO CUESTA, CRAFT OWNED BY HIM, AND NINE OTHER
EXILES ASSOCIATED WITH COMMANDOS L AND ALPHA 66.

- 2. ON 16 MAY, AFTER RECEIVING INFO INDICATING
 CUESTA AND COMMANDOS L PLANNING SOME FORM OF OP INTO
 CUBA OR HAITI, COS JMWAVE QUERIED CHIEF LOCAL ACSI DET
 RE STATUS OF CUESTA. ACSI CHIEF STATED CUESTA IN PROCESS OF BEING TERMINATED.
- 3. UPON RECEIPT REF INFO COS JMWAVE CHECKED BY TELEPHONE WITH CHIEF LOCAL ACSI CONCERNING ALL PERSONS MENTIONED REF. LOCAL ACSI CHIEF STATED FOLLOWING:
- A. CUESTA TERMINATED BY ACSI MORNING 25

MAY,

- B. ON 19 APRIL LOCAL ACSI "ESTABLISHED INTEREST" IN ALVAREZ, FERNANDEZ ANTA AND ZALDIZAR BUT THIS STILL PENDING, NAMELY, THEY MAVE NOT HEARD FROM ACSI HQS RE THEIR REQUEST.
 - C. ROMER AND DIAZ NEVER OF OPS INTEREST

W.CRE

PAGE 3 JAVAVE 1289 S E C R E T
TO LOCAL ACSI ALTHO THEY KNOWN TO ACSI AS SOMETIME MEMBERS
OF BOAT CREW HEADED BY ENRIQUE GONZALEZ (PERSON INVOLVED
IN NORTORICUS BAHAMAS INCIDENT OF APRIL 66)

THEY MAY CHARGE THAT 29-33 MAY INCIDENT WAS OPERATION
BY U.S. ARMY AND PRESENT INFO FROM CAPTURED PERSONNEL AS
SUBSTANTIATING THEIR CLAIM. IT CLEAR THAT ACSI HAS BEEN
IN CONTACT WITH CUESTA AND THRU HIM WITH VARIOUS COMMANDOS
L-ALPHA 66 PERSONALITIES SINCE AT LEAST 65, PROBABLY
EARLIER. CUESTA ASSOCIATION WITH ACSI WIDELY KNOWN IN
LOCAL EXILE AND ODYOKE CIRCLES. ALSO POSSIBLE THAT
CUBANS WILL CHOOSE TO CHARGE THAT OP WAS DIRECTLY SPONSORED OR MASTERMINDED BY KUBARK. IT WOULD APPEAR
UNLIKELY THAT CUBANS CAN PRODUCE ANY PLAUSIBLE EVIDENCE
LINKING INCIDENT PARTICIPANTS WITH KUBARK.

SECRET *Reported a clash at sea between a Guban exile group and the Guban Armed Forces.

NNNN

201-28/3/3

FBI doc 13 Dec 65 (Miami) Re-Representation Cubana del Exilis (RECE)

FBI doc 19 Nov 65 Re-Representation Cultana del Exilib CRECE)

Market 9529 mg	•	an december of	الإلى المستعملين المستعملين
608 E	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE		- FI
SELECTION NO.		I LE	6 4
	The state of the s		Lal
374mar.	HALE OF BY TO BLANCE ()	- 1 40 7	
KTHON MELLIC 8 IX RID CO	PY (COPY ISSUED TO CS/	OD AT 2338 21 CCT	(P1) #
OCI THE CASO A DIR 2	CS//Chaire Cumor. a.ors.	Q/C 1 R R/D . !	UM , IV,
500 4, Ct, Ct/P≤, w	•		
0/001 2, 5/0 E.	75 AFY E	23872 IN 7584	
SECRETZZIOZIZ		kania in in india	
DIR INFO PACY LANT BAR	R CITE WAVE 6751		
INTEL TYPIC			
SUPDATA: AMED-16, 21	OCTOBER 1965. INFO WA	S PASSED TO EWAN K	•
SCHWAMEORN (P) BY PETE	R B BUAROTTI (P) MARI B	RANCH CREW MENSIER	wio
	ED-16. NOTE GLESTA IS	'.·	1 6 1
	3 7574. NO INCEX FILED		
REPORT CLASS SECRET CO	en e	CUBA	
SUPJECT: PLANS OF COM	ANDOS L FOR ATTACK AGAI	NST CUEA	
21 CCTOBER 1965			
PADA: UNITED STATES.	MAIMI (21 OCTOBER 1965)	UFG 7645	
	RE WHO IS CLOSELY ASSOCI		
	CONTRACTOR SERVICE	建筑 和1、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10、10	
MAITIME MATTERS IN TH	E MIAMI AREA. HE IS CO	INSTITUTED TO BE A R	ELIABLE
EPORTER.			
COMMENT.		HED I WAS THE TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NO DISSEMINATION OF THE ATTACH TO PORTION OF THIS CARLE HAS BE	2.2	· C
	MADE OUTSIDE THE AGENCY PERO		
	RELEASE BY THE ACTION UNIT.		
12.7			1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
		TDCS	TO KEEP STAN
		TDCS	
		ROUTINE	PRIORITY
	DATE CASTRIBUTED.		PRIORITY
	DATE CASTRIBUTED.	ROUTINE	PRIORITY
	Control of the Contro	ROUTINE BASED ON	
w.	DATE CASTRIBUTED. S E C R E T UCTION BY OTHER THAN ISSUING C	ROUTINE BASED ON LIAISON BEGLUDED FROM AUTOMATM DOWNSTADING AND DECLARIFICATION	

SECRET CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
Intelligence Information Cable

country Tocs

DATE OF DATE

SURECT _____

PLACE & DATE ACQ

MED REPORT NO.

78044

20512

ANO APPRAISAL

CHIEF OF MILITARY OPERATIONS OF THE COMANDOS L, A MILITANT CUBAN EMIGRE ORGANIZATION, PLANS TO LEAVE FLORIDA FOR CUBA WITH A GROUP TO CONDUCT AN OPERATION AGAINST CUBA. THE PURPOSE OF THE ACTION IS TO DISRUPT THE MOVEMENT OF CUBAN REFUGEES FROM CUBA TO THE UNITED STATES, BECAUSE CUESTA FEELS THAT THIS EMIGRATION IS AN INDICATION THAT THE UNITED STATES IS MOVING TOWARD A POLICY OF COEX STENCE WITH

2. CUESTA WAS SOLICITING MONEY IN MIAMI ON 21 OCTOBER TO

Tale material contains information affecting the National Defense of the United States within the meaning of the Espionage Laws, Title 18, U.S.C. Secs. 793 and 794, the transcription or revelation of which in any manner to an unauthorized person is probabiled by law.

SECRET

STATEFING DIA AMMYJACSI MANY AR ICS SECOUS MISA HIC AND USIA OCI GME OCI GRE GO

SECRET

TUE

Page 2

FINANCE THIS OPERATION. CUESTA DWNS A GASOLINE STATION ON 12TH AVENUE, HIALEAH, MIAMI, FLORIDA. HE OWNS A 95-FOOT BOAT.

- 3. (FIELD COMMENT. A RECENT REPORT FROM AN INDEPENDENT SOURCE, REPORTED THAT CUESTA WAS A LEADER OF A GROUP OF 13 MEMBERS OF COMANDOS L WHICH WAS SCHEDULED TO LEAVE MIAM! FOR PUERTO RICO ON 18 OCTOBER.)
- FIELD DISSEME CINCSO, CINCLANT, CONKWESTFOR, MIAMI REPS OF STATE, FBI, IAMS, CUSTOMS, BORDER PATROL, USCO, US ARMY FIELD APPRAISAL DETACHMENT 1.

the second second second second second second

INTEST SELECTION AND ADDRESS AGE

			95 1 50	
REPORT COVER SHEET	SEC	RET	UFG-6676	
JMWAVE		0416 - 85708	10 February	1065
EPOSTING OFFICER	<u> </u>	85 NO	In Lentuary	1903
James D. TATTERSE	IELD			
Margaret R. NANKA	(Lity of the	PROJ.		
Andrew K. REUTEMA	The 2	FOI CE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PACKGROUND DATA AND COMMENTS		_{		····································
TYPIC			•	
			•	•
Source: AMDECK-1 in 1963.	l from Luis Di	az, a frien	d who joined t	comandos L
-			. 4.	
RID: Please inde	ex.		• •	
	170	ICROFILMED		
	11.5		'i	
		Feb 1 8 1885	Ī.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>į</u> po	OC. MICRO, SER	e İ	
				Y
Group 1: Exclude	ed from		1121	100
Automatic Downgr	ading	and the second		
and Declassifica	tion		<i>a</i> e \ <i>/</i> \	4.4
		401	(1)	
36.50		ET	113	
		183	1 1955	
		1 EB 1	T 19655 H	
		VEB 1	1 1955	
OPTIONAL: ENTRIES SELOW RESE				
OPTIONAL: ENTRIES SELOW NEED	DIST	UPLICATED IN ACCO		
INTRA-AGEN	DIST	UPLICATED IN ACCO	MPANYING REPORT	
INTRA-AGEN 4 - HQS. 1 - QO/C	DIST	PUPLICATED IN ACCO	EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami	reps, of:
4 - Hos. 1 - OO/C 2 - Santo Doming	DIST	PUPLICATED IN ACCO	MPANYING REPORT EXTRA-AGENCY	reps, of:
4 - Hos. 1 - OO/C 2 - Santo Doming 2 - JMBARR	DIST ICV 30 acct jawh.	PUPLICATED IN ACCO	EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami	reps. of:
4 - Hos. 1 - OO/C 2 - Santo Doming 2 - JMBARR	DIST 164 30 aut pauls. CINCSO) aut pau	1 cy.	EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami	reps, of:
4 - Hos. 1 - OO/C 2 - Santo Doming 2 - JMBARR	CINCSO) and position of the second se	DIPLICATED IN ACCOUNTING TO THE PROPERTY OF TH	EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami	reps. of:
INTRA-AGEN 4 - Hos. 1 - CO/C 2 - Santo Doming 2 - JMBARR 2 - Panama (for	CINCSO) and position of the second se	DIPLICATED IN ACCOUNTS OF THE CONTRIBUTION St.	EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami ate, F.B.I., I	reps. of: &NS
4 - Hos. 1 - OO/C 2 - Santo Doming 2 - JMBARR 2 - Panama (for	CINCSO) autpanti	DEPERENCES	MPANYING REPORT EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami ate, F.B.I., I	reps. of: &NS
INTRA-AGEN 4 - Hos. 1 - CO/C 2 - Santo Doming 2 - JMBARR 2 - Panama (for	CINCSO) autpanti	DEPERENCES	MPANYING REPORT EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami ate, F.B.I., I	reps. of:
4 - Hos. 1 - OO/C 2 - Santo Doming 2 - JMBARR 2 - Panama (for	CINCSO) autpande	DEPERENCES	MPANYING REPORT EXTRA-AGENCY Bach to Miami ate, F.B.I., I	reps. of: &NS

es copy

201-28/313

FIFLD INFORMATION REPORT

and the state of t

CONFIDENTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEN

COUNTRY Cuba/Dominican Republic

SEPORT NO

C SUBJECT. Attempts of Antonio Cuesta del Valle of Comandos L to Establish a Training Camp in Puerto Rico or the Dominican Republic

DATE OF REPORTO February 1965

NO PAGES

REFERENCES

DATE OF 3 Pobruary 1965

PLACE & United States, Missi DATE ACQ(5 Pobruary 1965)

THIS IS UNEVALUATED INFORMATION. SOUNCE GRADINGS ARE DEFINITION. APPRAISAL OF CONTENT IS TENTATIVE.

SOURCE:

A Cuban exile with good access to activities of exile activist groups. His reporting on raider activities has been generally reliable since 1962. This information was obtained from Luis Dias. eir luba A Puenrolèire

- 201-281313 1. According to Luis Dias, a member of Comandos L, a militant Cuban exile organization, Antonio Cuesta del Valle has been in Puerto Rico for several months attempting to set up a camp there for training Cuban exiles. He has also been attempting to obtain permission from the Dominican Republic to use the Dominican camp which was used by Kloy Gutierrez Menoyo, a military leader of the Segundo Frente Macional del Escambray (SFNE, Second Mational Front of the Escambray), and has been making regular. trips to the Dominican Republic from Puerto Rico for that purpose.
- 2. On 3 February 1965, Ramon Font Saumell, second in command of Comandon L, told Diaz that the recent accusations made against the top Dominican military personnel by Gutierrez after his capture in Cuba in January had jeopardized his organization's good relations with the Dominican Government.

CORFIDESTIAL CONTROLLED DISSEN

	10UP	
Escluded	from	aviensi
down	gradis	e and

DISTRIBUTION



Us they

S. S. S. C. T. S.	DOCUMENT TRANSFER I	AND CROSS REFERENCE
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO 201-201313 SEX M DOB 7 FATINSTI INFORMATION CUT 7 MAYE-04911 SEX M DOB 7 REQUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTTERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 4501053230		
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO 201-281313 SEX N DOB ? UFG -06214 00C P REQUITING MEN FOR ELOY GUTTERREZ MENOYO'S GAMB IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC.	·	
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO 201-281313 SEX M DOB 7 UFG -00214 17 NOV 64 DOC 7 RECRUITING MEN FOR ELOY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230		1. BibPolice on source occ. Stude, to. 0. Ball
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO 201-281313 SEX M DOB 7 UFG -00214 17 NOV 64 DOC 7 RECRUITING MEN FOR ELDY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230		P. SOURCE CETPTONTH S. DATE OF INFO. S. STALMATION
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO PLATIMENT INFORMATION CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO POL-201313 SEX N DOB ? UFG -06214 OIT ? OCC ? RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230	mayver (e. pare Processes	18. 8185Eminates in [14. 0at]
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO PLATIMENT INFORMATION CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO 101-281313 SEX M DOB ? UFG -06214 17 NOV 64 MAVE-04911 PLATIMENT INFORMATION R 6501053230		
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO 201-281313 SEX M DOB 7 UFG -00214 OIT 7 DOC 7 RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230		13. 19469768860 70
CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO 201-281313 SEX M DOB 7 UFG -06214 37 NOV 64 OUT 7 RECRUITING. MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ HENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230	PERTINENT	
201-281313 SEX N DOB 7 UFG -06214 17 NOV 64 OUT ? NAVE-04911 P1 RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230		
201-281313 SEX N DOB 7 UFG -06214 17 NOV 64 OUT 7 RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYG'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230		
201-281313 SEX N DOB 7 UFG -06214 17 NOV 64 OUT 7 RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYG'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230		
201-281313 SEX N DOB 7 UFG -06214 17 NOV 64 OUT 7 RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYG'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230		
SEX N DOB ? UFG -06214 17 NOV 64 DOC ? RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230	CUESTA DEL VALLE, ANTONIO	010-200 000
OGC ? RECRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230	SEX M DOB ?	
REGRUITING MEN FOR CLOY GUTIERREZ MENOYO'S GAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBLIC. R 6501053230	arr •	
R 6501053230	DCC 7	P1
R 6501053230	CAMP IN THE DOMINICAN REPUBL	IERREZ MENOYO'S
		R 6501053230
		the contract of the contract o
To the state of th		
FILE THIS FORM IN FILE NO.	10	100 At 10

.